Product Catalog
Security and
High-Security Cylinder
Copyright © 2001-2023, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
Pyramid.2 45420  04/23
Description
Pyramid cylinders are available in both

cores are returned to Corbin Russwin for
credit.
How to Order Example
1. Mortise lock with temporary
 construction core
 Qty. -  ML2051 - LSA - 626 - RHR - CTP
2. Mortise cylinder with temporary
 construction core
 Qty. -  1080-114-A01-626-CTP
3. Permanent core ordered separately
 Qty. -  AA1 - 8020 - 626
Pyramid Quick Codes2
PS Pyramid Security Fixed Core
PCS Pyramid Security
 Interchangeable Core
PHS Pyramid High Security Fixed Core
PCHS Pyramid High Security
 Interchangeable Core
CTP3 Pyramid with Temporary
 Construction Core
CLP3 Pyramid Less Core
Features Benefits
• High security protection (UL437) standard
• Underwriters Laboratory listing for resistance to
picking & drilling
• 7-pin
• Greater master keying capabilities
• Uses existing 6-pin interchangeable core housings
• 1-1/4” (32mm) length for mortise cylinders
• Available with stainless steel pins • Drill and pick resistant
• Large key bow • Easy handling & special stamping options
• Thicker and stronger nickel silver keys • Ideally suited for high usage & abusive applications
• User friendly
• No expensive dedicated equipment necessary for key
cutting
1. UC cylinders are supplied, less keys, pins, springs and pin covers.
2. When cylinders are ordered with locks.
3. Pyramid cores to be ordered as a separate line item.
Copyright © 2001-2023, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.

•  Nickel silver
•  Key Bow Type 28
•  Ordering example:  7PIN-28-XXXX
• Ordering example P6 Keyway:
 7PIN-28-XXXX-SPCXX
Back Side Stamping & Options
•  Key set (VKC1), standard – unless otherwise indicated
•  System registry number will be stamped on upper-
 level keys unless otherwise indicated
•  Concealed key control (CKC2) available on cylinders
• Visual key control (VKC2 and VKC3) not available on
 cylinders. CKC3 also not available.
Note: Refer to Corbin Russwin’s general catalog and
price book for complete detailed information.
Keyway Security
Pyramid keyways will be determined by the supervisor
of Key Systems Administration. Assignment will
be based on the overall system requirements and
geographic location to provide maximum protection to
the owner. For security reasons, the keyway profiles are
not shown.
Keyway Groups
Keyway Group
Multi-section – P3C
Keyway –  P3C1 - P3C2 - P3C3 - P3C4
P3A1 P3A2 P3B1 P3B2
P3C1 P3C2 P3C3 P3C4
P3C
Keyway Group
All section –  P3AB
Multi-section – P3A - P3B
Keyway –  P3A1 - P3A2 - P3B1 - P3B2
P3A P3B
P3AB
Keyway
Keyways
Keyway
Side Pin Code
Copyright © 2001-2023, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
Pyramid.6 45420  04/23
Keyways
Keyway Group
All section –  P4AD
Multi-section –  P4AB -
P4CD
Multi-section –  P4A - P4B - P4C - P4D
Keyway –  P4A1 - P4A2 - P4B1 - P4B2 - P4C1 - P4C2 - P4D1 - P4D2
Keyway Group
All section –  P4EF
Multi-section –  P4E - P4F
Keyway –  P4E1 - P4E2 - P4E3 - P4E4 - P4F1 - P4F2 - P4F3 - P4F4
P4A
P4A1 P4A2 P4B1 P4B2 P4C1 P4C2 P4D1 P4D2
P4B P4C P4D
P4AB P4CD
P4AD
P4E1 P4E2 P4E3 P4E4 P4F1 P4F2 P4F3 P4F4
P4E P4F
P4EF
Copyright © 2001-2023, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
Pyramid.745420  04/23
Keyways
Keyway Group
All section –  P5AD
Multi-section –  P5AB -
P5CD
Multi-section –  P5A - P5B - P5C - P5D
Keyway –  P5A1 - P5A2 - P5B1 - P5B2 - P5C1 - P5C2 - P5D1 - P5D2
P5A
P5A1 P5A2 P5B1 P5B2 P5C1 P5C2 P5D1 P5D2
P5B P5C P5D
P5AB P5CD

written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
Pyramid.8 45420  04/23
How to Order Examples
High Security Mortise Cylinder Ordered Separately
Mortise Cylinder with a Pyramid Security Interchangeable Core
Mortise Lock with a Pyramid Fixed Core High Security Cylinder
Mortise Lock with a Pyramid Interchangeable Core High Security Cylinder
Exceptions
Pyramid cylinders are not available for the following: ML2029, ML2029HS, ED7600 - applications over 2-1/4” thick, ED6600 - applications over 1-3/4” thick.
Finish
605 - Bright Brass
606 - Satin Brass
611 - Bright Bronze
612 - Satin Bronze
613 - Dark Oxidized Satin
  Bronze - oil rubbed
613E - Dark Oxidized Satin
  Bronze Equivalent
618 - Bright Nickel Plated
619 - Satin Nickel Plated
622 - Flat Black Coated
625 - Bright Chromium Plated
626 - Satin Chromium Plated
629 - Bright Stainless Steel
630 - Satin Stainless Steel
722 - Black oxidized bronze, oil
  rubbed
BSP - Black Suede Powder Coat
Mortise Cylinders
Mortise Locks/Deadlocks
For use with all Corbin Russwin ML2000,
ML2000HS and ML2200 (discontinued)
mortise locks. DL4000 & DL3000 Series
Deadlocks.
Mortise Exit Devices
For use with ED7600 and ED6600 devices.
Conventional
Fixed Core
(FC)
Interchangeable Core
(IC)
Quantity Keyset Cylinder Length Cam Finish
50 AA1 1020 114 A01 605
Quantity Keyset Cylinder Length Cam Finish
50 AA1 1037 114 A01 605
Quantity Keyset Series/Function Trim Finish Hand Pyramid Quick Code
50 AA1 ML2051 LSA 626 RHR PHS (PS for Security version)
Quantity Keyset Series/Function Trim Finish Hand Pyramid Quick Code
50 AA1 ML2051 LSA 626 RHR PCHS (PCS for Security version)
Mortise Cylinder
Length
1020/1027 - Non-IC (Fixed Core)
112 - 1-1/2” (38mm)
114 - 1-1/4” (32mm)
*See note #3
1030/1037/1070 IC
114 - 1-1/4” (32mm)
138 - 1-3/8” (35mm)
112 - 1-1/2” (38mm
134 - 1-3/4” (44mm)
Cam
A01 - Cloverleaf
A02 - Straight
A03 - Adams Rite® MS
A04 - DL4000 Series
A05 - Adams Rite® 4070
A06 - Schlage® Cloverleaf
A07 - DL4100
A62 - 900 KRM/MR Straight
A92 - See note #1
A93 - See note #2
Type
1020 - High Security Mortise

(FC) Interchangeable Core
(IC)
How to Order Examples
High Security Rim Cylinder Ordered Separately
Rim Cylinder with a Pyramid Security Interchangeable Core
Exit Device with a Pyramid Fixed Core High Security Cylinder
Exit Device with a Pyramid Interchangeable Core High Security Cylinder
Quantity Keyset Cylinder Length Finish
50 AA1 3020 200 605
Quantity Keyset Cylinder Length Finish
50 AA1 3037 178 605
Quantity Keyset Series/Function Trim Finish Hand Pyramid Quick Code
50 AA1 ED5200 L955 630 RHR PHS (PS for Security version)
Quantity Keyset Series/Function Trim Finish Hand Pyramid Quick Code
50 AA1 ED5200 L955 630 RHR PCHS (PCS for Security version)
Type Length
Availability
Finish
FC IC
3020 - High Security
           Rim Cylinder
3027 - Security
           Rim Cylinder
3030 - High Security IC
           Rim Cylinder
3037 - Security IC
           Rim Cylinder
3070 - Housing only
058-5/8” (16mm) Tailpiece X X 605 - Bright Brass
606 - Satin Brass
611 - Bright Bronze
612 - Satin Bronze
613 - Dark Oxidized Satin
  Bronze - oil rubbed
613E - Dark Oxidized Satin
  Bronze Equivalent
618 - Bright Nickel Plated
619 - Satin Nickel Plated
622 - Flat Black Coated
625 - Bright Chromium Plated
626 - Satin Chromium Plated
629 - Bright Stainless Steel
630 - Satin Stainless Steel
722 - Black oxidized bronze, oil
  rubbed
BSP - Black Suede Powder Coat
114 - 1-1/4” (32mm) M61 & M62 option for ED8200 and ED9200
exit device alarms
X
138 - 1-3/8” (35mm) M61 & M62 option for ED8200 and Obsolete
ED9200 exit device alarms
X
178 - 1-7/8” (48mm) (Std. Door) X
178V - 1-7/8” (48mm) vertical X
200 - 2” (51mm) X
200N - 2” (51mm) ED4000/ED5000 Night Latch Function X
200V - 2” (51mm) vertical X
312 - 3-1/2” (89mm) X
312V - 3-1/2” (89mm) vertical X
318 - 3-1/8” (79mm) X
All cylinder plugs are provided in 606,
626, or BSP finish

Interchangeable Core
(IC)
How to Order Examples
High Security Component Cylinder Ordered Separately
Cylindrical Lock with a Pyramid Fixed Core High Security Cylinder
Cylindrical Lock with a Pyramid Interchangeable Core High Security Cylinder
Exceptions
Pyramid cylinders are not available for the following: CL3329, CL3629, CK4229, CK4451, CK4455, CK4457, CK4429, CK4482, DL2100 series,
DL3100 series.
Key-in-Lever/Knob for other Manufacturers’ Products
Cylinder Descriptions
High Security (PHS) Security (PS) Tailpiece Orientation Used for:
2220-001-P21 2227-001-P21 Vertical
Schlage® D Series Levers
Arrow H® Series Knobs and Levers
Sargent® 10  line (Enlarge Lever Hole)
2220-002-P21 2227-002-P21 Horizontal Schlage® D Series Knobs
2220-001-P22 2227-001-P22 Vertical Schlage® AL and ND Series Levers
2220-002-P22 2227-002-P22 Horizontal Schlage® A Series Knobs (Ply, etc.)
2220-002-P23 2227-002-P23 Horizontal Schlage® A Series Knobs (ORB only)
Quantity Keyset Cylinder Lockset Series Finish
50 AA1 2020 033 626
Quantity Keyset Series/Function Trim Finish Pyramid Quick Code
50 AA1 CL3357 PZD 626 PHS (PS for Security version)
Quantity Keyset Series/Function Trim Finish Pyramid Quick Code
50 AA1 CL3357 PZD 626 PCHS (PCS for Security version)
Type Lockset Series  Finish
2020 - High Security
           Key-in-Lever/Knob
2027 - Security
           Key-in-Lever/Knob
033 - CL3300, CL3500, CL3600 (June 2000 and after) and
 CL3800 Lever
606 - Satin Brass
626 - Satin Chromium Plated
BSP - Black Suede Powder Coat
033H - G10 Exit Device Knob Trim
034 - CLX3300 Lever, CL3400 Lever - CL3600 Lever (Before
 June 2000) A5, N5 Obsolete ED8000 Trims
037 - CL3700 Lever - CK4700 Knob
038 - CL3800 Lever (Manufactured 1993-1997)
039 - CL3900 Lever (1-3/8” - 1-3/4” door)
039L - CL3900 Lever (2” - 2-1/4” door)
051 - G3 Exit Device Knob Trim
052 - CK4200 Knob - UT5200 Knob and Lever
Copyright © 2001-2023, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.

* Note:  Corbin Russwin 6-pin Interchangeable Core housings 1070 (mortise) & 3070 (rim)
 will accept 8020/8027 cores.
How to Order Examples
Padlock with a Pyramid High Security(8020) Interchangeable Core Cylinder
*Refer to general catalog for miscellaneous options.
Padlock with a Pyramid Security(8027) Interchangeable Core Cylinder
How to Order Examples
Security Interchangeable Core Ordered Separately
          Type Finish
8020- High Security
          IC core *
8027- Security IC core *
606 - Satin Brass
626 - Satin Chromium Plated
BSP - Black Suede Powder
Quantity Keyset Cylinder Finish
50 AA1 8027 626
Quantity Keyset Series/Function Shackle Length
50 AA1 PL5030 258
Quantity Keyset Series/Function Shackle Length*
50 AA1 PL5037 258
Quantity Keyset Series/Function Finish Hand Pyramid Quick Code
50 AA1 DL4013 626 RHR PHS (PS for Security version)
Quantity Keyset Series/Function Finish Pyramid Quick Code
50 AA1 DL4013 626 PCHS (PCS for Security version)
How to Order Examples
Deadlock with a Pyramid Fixed Core High Security Cylinder
Deadlock with a Pyramid Interchangeable Core High Security Cylinder
Cores
Copyright © 2001-2023, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
Pyramid.14 45420  04/23
Collars
Collars
• 1-3/4" (44mm) thick door.  For other
  door thicknesses and trim
  considerations, contact Corbin Russwin
  Technical Product Support.
• Mortise Cylinders – 1-1/4" (32mm) length
Spring Solid Surface Mount
605F43
(.350)
447F41
(.030)
270F15
(.156)
598F89
(.156)
447F42
(.172)
610F02
(.289)
447F43
(.375)
654F07
(.350)
267F97
(.635)
422F88
(.000)
Mortise Cylinder
High Security Separately (1020, 1030) X
Security Separately (1027, 1037) X
Mortise Lock
Single Cylinder
Sectional X
N Escutcheon X
P Escutcheon X
M Escutcheon X
R Escutcheon X
T Escutcheon (no collar required)
Double Cylinder
Sectional X
N Escutcheon X
P Escutcheon X
M Escutcheon X
R Escutcheon X
T Escutcheon X
Auxiliary Locks
DL4011, 4013, 4017 X
DL4012 X
Rim Cylinder
High Security Separately (3020, 3030) X
Security Separately (3027, 3037) X
Exit Devices
ED4000-5000 Series
700  Trim, F2, F3, T13, P9 X
K1 X
700M Trim, F2M, F3M, T13M X
900 Trim X
Cylinder Dogging X
ED6000 Series
N3, G4, T3 X
N4M, G5M X
T7M, T9M X
ED7000 Series